hypertension complicated with type 2 diabetes about their disease condition and the level of their adherence to39
recommended drug therapy with the goal of providing and promoting pharmaceutical care.40

This study was carried out among patients attending the endocrine and cardiology clinics of the University41
College Hospital, Ibadan. One hundred and seventy -seven (177) patients comprising patients with type 242
diabetes alone, patients with hypertension alone, and patients with type 2 diabetes coexisting with hypertension43
were involved in the study.44

The study was carried out within a period of nine weeks of between August 4th to October 5th 2010.

[...]

Package for Social Sciences (SPSS) Version XV (15). Results were presented in frequencies, percentages, means61
and standard deviations. Two categorical variables were compared using the Chisquare test and two unrelated62
variables were compared using Pearson correlation. ??tatistical A total of one hundred and seventy-seven (177)63
patients who met the inclusion criteria were included in the study. Eighty (80) (45.2%) of the patients were males64
while 97 (54.8%) were females. Exactly 24% of these patients had type 2 diabetes alone, 20% had hypertension65
alone and 56% had type 2 diabetes coexisting with hypertension.